



College of Emergency Nurses New Zealand - NZNO Honorary Life Membership

Purpose:

Honorary life membership maybe bestowed from time to time to any member or ex-member of the College of Emergency Nurses New Zealand – NZNO in recognition of their contribution to emergency nursing in New Zealand.

These contributions may include:

- A personal and positive impact on Emergency nursing in New Zealand.
- Activities on a national and international level which has increased the status and public recognition for Emergency nurses in New Zealand.
- Promotion of the work and aims of the College of Emergency Nurses New Zealand NZNO in a significant manner.
- Involved in or be involved with developing best practice guidelines and advancing emergency nursing in New Zealand through research.

Specifics of fund:

- Members will receive benefit of full membership, journals, and is able to access all the CENNZ-NZNO awards.
- Nominations must be received two months prior to the AGM to enable consideration by the CENNZ-NZNO committee.
- All recipients will be listed in the subsequent journal and on

website. Requirements and processes:

- All nominations must be sent to the National Committee secretary
- Any member, group of members or region may nominate an individual for honorary life membership.

- Honorary life membership will be awarded at the Annual General Meeting of CENNZ-NZNO.
- Approval of the person being nominated does not have to be sought.
- □ Form is available on the CENNZ website.

Send nominations in as a word document to:

cennzsecretary@gmail.com

On receipt of your application, the CENNZ secretary will inform you via email.

If you do not hear back within 14 days please contact Sharyne Gordon at NZNO office: <u>SharyneG@nzno.org.nz</u>